



House no 8, Mz Mgeni Street, Pangawe,  
West A, Zanzibar  
Tel: +255773766888  
Email: [enryau@inwind.it](mailto:enryau@inwind.it)

## Technical Specification

### Product: M01182 VANIGLIA BOURBON BACCHE

Revision n. 4 of 20-09-2023

#### Composition in decrease weight order according to EC Reg. 1334/2008:

Any flavouring substance or flavouring preparation in this product is classified as GRAS (Generally Recognized as Safe) from FDA and/or FEMA.

#### Flavouring Categories:

Flavouring Preparation(s)

#### Other Ingredients:

Berries Vanilla bourbon

#### Limited Substances (Annex I, III - EC Reg. 1334/2008):

---

#### Product characteristics:

APPEARANCE	BEANS
COLOUR	DARK BROWN
ODOUR	CHARACTERISTIC OF VANILLA BEANS
TASTE	ACCORDING TO ODOUR
GRANULOMETRIA (mm)	140,0000 - 160,0000
HUMIDITY	25-35%
LENGHT	14-16 cm
VANILLINE	1,5-2%

#### Heavy metals:

Conform to legislation

#### Labelling according to EC Reg. 1334/2008:

vanilla bourbon pods

#### Approximate dosage:

According to specific application

#### Storage and handling information:

Shelf life: at the recommended storage conditions 24 months.

Storage: room temperature, in the original container, in a cool dry area.

Recommended packaging: in the original container.



House no 8, Mz Mgeni Street, Pangawe,  
West A, Zanzibar  
Tel: +255773766888  
Email: [enryau@inwind.it](mailto:enryau@inwind.it)

## Technical Specification

### Product: M01182 VANIGLIA BOURBON BACCHE

Revision n. 4 of 20-09-2023

#### Allergen list according to Directive 2003/89/EC of 10/11/2003 Annex III and its amendments:

CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	no
CRUSTACEANS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	no
EGGS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	no
FISH AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	no
PEANUTS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	no
SOYBEANS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	no
MILK AND DAIRY PRODUCTS (INCLUDING LACTOSE)	no
NUTS AND NUT PRODUCTS	no
CELERY AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	no
MUSTARD AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	no
SESAME SEEDS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	no
LUPIN AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	no
MOLLUSCS AND PRODUCTS THEREOF	no
SULPHITE AT CONCENTRATIONS OF AT LEAST 10 mg/Kg	no

#### OGM Declaration:

According to the information given from our suppliers, ALFATERNA soc. coop. guarantee that all the products delivered to our customers do not contain any Genetically Modified Organisms and are not derived from Genetically Modified Organisms according to the new GMO regulations EC 1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

#### Nation legislations:

Contact technical dept. phone: +39.0892021252



House no 8, Mz Mgeni Street, Pangawe,  
West A, Zanzibar  
Tel: +255773766888  
Email: [enryau@inwind.it](mailto:enryau@inwind.it)

## Technical Specification

### **Product: M01182 VANIGLIA BOURBON BACCHE**

Revision n. 4 of 20-09-2023

#### **INFORMATION ABOUT THE SOURCE OF THE RAW MATERIALS PRESENT IN THE PRODUCT:**

##### **Ingredient**

Flavouring Preparation(s)

##### **Origin/Source**

Physical, enzymatic or microbiological process

**Country of origin of the flavour: UGANDA**



House no 8, Mz Mgeni Street, Pangawe,  
West A, Zanzibar  
Tel: +255773766888  
Email: [enryau@inwind.it](mailto:enryau@inwind.it)

## Technical Specification

### Product: M01182 VANIGLIA BOURBON BACCHE

Revision n. 4 of 20-09-2023

#### Nutritional information (calculated on 100g of product, rounded value):

References:

Codex Alimentarius: "Guidelines on nutritional Labelling (CAC/GL-2-1985(Rev.1-1993))"

IOFI Information Letter N° 1295: "Caloric value of flavourings"

<b>Energy</b>		220,84 Kcal
		924,00 Kj
<b>Carbohydrate</b>		17,00 g
<i>of which sugars</i>	10,11 g	
<b>Fat</b>		8,64 g
<i>of which saturates</i>	0,00 g	
<i>of which unsaturates</i>	0,00 g	
<b>Protein</b>		4,00 g
<b>Sodium</b>		0,02 g
<b>Fibre</b>		31,30 g
<b>Ash</b>		0,00 g

#### FOOD INFORMATION:

Suitable Kosher	Yes
Suitable Halal	Yes
Suitable Vegetarians (Lacto-Ovo)	Yes
Animal Products	No
BIO Products	Yes